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                                                        OIL AND GAS DIVISION
                                                MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

                                       PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2022

          NUMBER OF        REPORTED  TOTAL ALLOW  DELQ ALLOW  REPORTED PRODUCTION    %          METHOD OF DISPOSITION        CLOSING
RRC         LEASES           WELLS    IN BARRELS  IN BARRELS       IN BARRELS      UNDER           MONTHLY BARRELS            STOCK
DIST   REPORTED  DELQ    FLOW   OTHER  MONTHLY     MONTHLY      MONTHLY   DAILY  PRODUCED   PIPELINE    TRUCKS      OTHER    BARRELS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
01       6,057    693   2,315  16,517 24,913,587 2,073,800  10,687,378   344,754  54.19   6,840,229  3,830,681      9,741  1,554,820
02       2,583    243     734   5,394 23,169,482 1,279,443  10,458,391   337,367  52.93   8,285,258  2,146,769      3,218    732,685
03       4,583    873   1,561   4,393  5,581,643   485,317   2,696,140    86,972  48.65     448,958  2,295,720      6,117    974,168
04         853    110     176     786    290,492    56,469     139,804     4,510  45.07       8,514    130,660        403    113,492
05         806     94     224   1,179    776,873    26,505     401,776    12,961  47.09          45    410,756        102    148,972
06       1,844    295     351   2,415 10,612,913   174,238     481,091    15,519  94.89     168,285    307,960        560    395,090
6E         903     48       1   4,049    415,098    28,036     164,036     5,291  58.12      23,842    142,714               145,027
7B       3,245    900     344   5,072  1,017,148   320,872     427,334    13,785  46.95      59,967    354,808         34    437,358
7C       5,737    641   1,054  12,532 25,047,890 1,570,589  10,579,767   341,283  55.57   8,548,484  2,023,547      5,650  1,236,189
08      18,795  1,684   3,480  45,534 26,089,475 2,099,676  63,171,918 2,037,804  46.54  55,354,530  7,825,542     67,110  4,174,468
8A       3,754    489     427  19,030  9,390,511   385,423   6,763,314   218,171  26.54   5,285,091  1,473,070      1,287    886,818
09       5,766    762     429  13,335  1,400,089   201,089     602,010    19,420  51.98      22,213    568,267      1,159    799,112
10       2,426    451     502   5,431  5,271,911 1,444,073     499,601    16,116  80.94      14,588    476,245        642    512,729
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL   57,352  7,283  11,598 135,667 33,977,112   145,530 107,072,560 3,453,954  54.22  85,060,004 21,986,739     96,023 12,110,928

                       ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION
                       ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL
                       GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON
                       OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.
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                                                        OIL AND GAS DIVISION
                                                MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

                                             FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2021

          NUMBER OF        REPORTED  TOTAL ALLOW  DELQ ALLOW  REPORTED PRODUCTION    %          METHOD OF DISPOSITION        CLOSING
RRC         LEASES           WELLS    IN BARRELS  IN BARRELS       IN BARRELS      UNDER           MONTHLY BARRELS            STOCK
DIST   REPORTED  DELQ    FLOW   OTHER  MONTHLY     MONTHLY      MONTHLY   DAILY  PRODUCED   PIPELINE    TRUCKS      OTHER    BARRELS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
01       6,823    113   2,480  19,528 25,665,408   296,763  12,464,048   402,066  51.03   7,651,560  4,837,366     12,908  1,741,001
02       2,894     44     867   5,681 24,726,512   280,531  11,752,066   379,099  52.07   9,302,163  2,429,265      5,685    817,541
03       5,511    201   1,845   5,331  5,808,177    85,699   3,057,286    98,622  46.85     440,168  2,529,708     13,401  1,217,065
04         997     40     187     882    287,911    10,447     153,351     4,947  45.47         388    152,689      1,897    143,260
05         930     16     243   1,282    901,674     4,187     429,803    13,865  52.17         653    418,311        112    175,114
06       2,231     21     474   2,746 10,637,579    11,951     606,853    19,576  94.26     212,907    397,480      1,475    460,040
6E         975      2      24   4,184    415,007       372     172,434     5,562  58.42      24,389    145,721               154,453
7B       4,395    170     433   7,293  1,035,409    33,332     629,335    20,301  38.09     141,975    494,451        802    554,933
7C       6,468    102   1,151  13,766 24,848,969   442,481  11,764,337   379,495  52.03   9,389,030  2,359,976      5,368  1,375,218
08      20,756    214   5,774  48,467 34,072,656 1,794,108  71,454,816 2,304,994  46.24  61,936,829  9,324,727     75,055  4,790,073
8A       4,323     63     764  20,234  9,311,553    40,912   7,153,515   230,759  23.02   5,428,833  1,701,475        855  1,009,751
09       6,679    224     479  15,124  1,402,431    68,981     672,191    21,684  50.35      23,280    655,375      1,231    897,776
10       3,195     27     551   7,834  5,254,611     9,393     690,271    22,267  86.80      10,962    667,729        250    682,264
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL   66,177  1,237  15,272 152,352 44,367,897 3,079,157 121,000,306 3,903,236  50.04  94,563,137 26,114,273    119,039 14,018,489
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                                                        OIL AND GAS DIVISION
                                                MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

                                    *CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2022 THRU JANUARY, 2022
                                                             IN BARRELS

                                                                         DELINQUENT
RRC           TOTAL ALLOWABLE               REPORTED PRODUCTION        DELQ ALLOWABLE            NET UNDER PRODUCTION       % UNDER
DIST        CUMULATIVE    DAILY             CUMULATIVE    DAILY          CUMULATIVE              CUMULATIVE     DAILY       PRODUCED
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
01        24,913,587    803,664           10,687,378     344,754         2,073,800             14,226,209     458,910          54.19
02        23,169,482    747,403           10,458,391     337,367         1,279,443             12,711,091     410,036          52.93
03         5,581,643    180,053            2,696,140      86,972           485,317              2,885,503      93,081          48.65
04           290,492      9,371              139,804       4,510            56,469                150,688       4,861          45.07
05           776,873     25,060              401,776      12,961            26,505                375,097      12,099          47.09
06        10,612,913    342,352              481,091      15,519           174,238             10,131,822     326,833          94.89
6E           415,098     13,390              164,036       5,291            28,036                251,062       8,099          58.12
7B         1,017,148     32,811              427,334      13,785           320,872                589,814      19,026          46.95
7C        25,047,890    807,996           10,579,767     341,283         1,570,589             14,468,123     466,713          55.57
08       126,089,475  4,067,402           63,171,918   2,037,804        12,099,676             62,917,557   2,029,598          46.54
8A         9,390,511    302,920            6,763,314     218,171           385,423              2,627,197      84,749          26.54
09         1,400,089     45,164              602,010      19,420           201,089                798,079      25,744          51.98
10         5,271,911    170,062              499,601      16,116         1,444,073              4,772,310     153,946          80.94
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL    233,977,112  7,547,649          107,072,560   3,453,954           145,530            126,904,552   4,093,695          54.22
        * INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2022 THRU JANUARY, 2022


